2010 US Space Modeling Team
Bulletin #3 - August 2009
Flyoff Results

This bulletin presents the results from the Team Selection Flyoffs held August 8 & 9,
2009 in conjunction with NARAM-51.

Attendance

14 Juniors and 25 Seniors participated in the flyoffs. This was a new record for
Junior participation. The participation list is attached.

All of us owe a debt of thanks to Bill Stine, who acted as Contest Director, to Ed
Pearson and Ellis Langford, who devoted their entire weekend to helping run the
event, to the NARAM 51 CD, Steve Foster and his team, who provided the
outstanding range support, and to the other volunteers who helped time, launch,
and process data to make the flyoffs happen.
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Last name
Juniors
BERK

BOE

CLARK
CLARK
HUMPHREY
KRISTAL
KUCZEK
MOSES
MOSES
REYNOLDS
STEELE
STENBERG
VINYARD

WOEBKENBERG

Seniors
ASH-POOLE
BARBER
BUTLER
DUFFY
FLANIGAN
FOSTER
GASSAWAY
HOCHHEIMER
HUMPHREY
JOHNSON
KIDWELL
KING
KREUTZ
KRISTAL
KUCZEK
LANGFORD
NOWAK
REYNOLDS
SCHAFER
SCHWEIM
STEELE
VINYARD

First name

Matthew
Caleb
Esther
Rachel
Katherine
Emma
Paige
John
Magda
George
Cassi
Alyssa
Craig
Katherine

Jennifer
Trip
Pat
Dave
James
Chris
Steve
George
John
Steve
Kevin
Chris
Ray
Bob
Steve
Kevin
John
Mike
Tony
Rod
Todd
Matt
Keith

WOEBKENBERG Ryan
WOEBKENBERG David
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NAR

87355
83769
79588
89530
81367
87433
89596
87270
87269

81474
87476
82566
84604

61415
4322
862596

Qe90A4
O L0

73627
17540
72814
18773
74537
17888
77083
45225
85800
35100
82815
31593
13672
19203

36564
26588
22961
24568
49363
52423

matthew.s.berk@gmail.com
caleb@chutesbyboe.com
estherclarkl@yahoo.com
dclark@alphadoc.com
kitkathumphrey@att.net
stevekristal@wowway.com
kkooch@wispertel.net
DAN.MOSES@NRL. MAVY.MIL
R90S@verizon.net
tonyr@night.net
c.chey.steele@gmail.com
jon_s_stenberg@newyorklife.com
cbhyrd2200@yahoo.com
rdwoebke@hotmail.com

jpoole@cablespeed.com
ahbarber@alum.mit.edu
pat@appraisalservices.com
dclark@alphadoc.com
jduffy@mac,.com
chris.flanigan@gquartus.com
stevef63@windstream.net
gegrgegassaway@mac.com
john.hochheimer@tetratech.com
shumphrey@att.net
kevinj73us@yahoo.com
kidwell@narhams.orgq
rseazk5@earthlink.net
orbitboybob@comcast.net
stevekristal@wowway.com
kkooch@wispertel.net
jslangford@mac.com
mikemnowak@gmail.com
tonyri@night.net
rschafer@windstream.net
winterwood@grantsburgtelcom.net

mattmsteele@gmail.com
khvZ26@sbcglobal.net

rdwoebke@hotmail.com

rdwoebke@hotmail.com
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Results

Results from each event are shown below.

S1 - ALTITUDE
Last name First name NAR Round1 Round2 Round 3 TOTAL

Juniors

KRISTAL Emma 87433 776 680 F 776
WOEBKENBERG Katherine 84604 254 F 254
REYNOLDS George 83323 0 r 0
Seniors

KREUTZ Bob 35100 821 F 821
KRISTAL Steve 82815 745 670 686 T 745
BARBER Trip 4322 630 717 s87 ¥ 717
FLANIGAN Chris 17540 528 ¥ 528
HOCHHEIMER  John 74537 463 472 sos ¥ 505
REYNOLDS Tony 31945 DQ Y 0

PARACHUTE DURATION:

53 - PARACHUTE DURATION
Last name First name NAR Round 1l Round2 Round3 TOTAL
Juniors

MOSES John 87270 231 300 103 T 634
BOE Caleb 83764 291 300 DQ 591
HUMPHREY  Katherine 81367 175 115 129 ¥ 419
KRISTAL Emma 87433 178 131 86 ¥ 395
MOSES Magda 87269 149 75 161 ¥ 385
CLARK Esther 79588 104 109 DQ 213
STEELE Cassi 81474 17 163 DQ 180
CLARK Rachel 89530 DQ DQ DQ 0
Seniors

KRISTAL Steve 82815 232 300 198 T 730
SCHWEIM Todd 26588 300 300 103 ¥ 703
BUTLER Pat 86296 254 300 99 ¥ 653
HOCHHEIMER John 74537 201 300 95 ¥ 596
JOHNSON Kevin 77083 200 300 84 ¥ 584
KIDWELL Chris 45225 225 300 52 ¥ 577
HUMPHREY  Steve 17888 170 300 103 T 573
BARBER Trip 4322 249 73 143 T 465
KING Ray 85800 DQ 300 DQ 300
STEELE Matt 22961 119 159 0 F 278
ASH-POOLE Jennifer 61415 DQ DQ DQ 0
FOSTER Steve 72814 DQ 0 0 0
end of PD
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S4: BOOST GLIDE

Last name
Juniors
BOE

BERK
HUMPHREY
STEELE
VINYARD

Seniors
KUCZEK
VINYARD
BARBER
SCHAFER
SCHWEIM
JOHNSON
KIDWELL
STEELE

First name

Caleb
Matthew
Katherine
Cassi
Craig

Kewvin
Keith
Trip
Rod
Todd
Kevin
Chris
Matt

HOCHHEIMER John

FOSTER

Steve

S5: Scale Altitude
S5 SCALE ALTITUDE

LAST
Junior

First

REYNOLDS George

Senior

FLAMNIGAN Chris
DUFFY James
STEELE Matt
KREUTZ Bob

REYNOLDS  Tony

BULLETIN #3

NAR

83769
87355
81367
81474
82566

31593
24568
4322
36564
26588
77083
45225
22961
74537
72814

NAR

Round 1

160
109
8BS
60
89

180
120
135
161
DQ
51
87
32
41
14

Model

83323 Space Grant 1

Nike Apache
Bumper WAC

TATER

Bumper WAC

31945

Round 2 Round 3

690
80
340
565

180
100
61
76
56

147
180
180
92
180
98

80
142

68
72

Static

TL

189

228
bDQ
TL

125
180
60
55

83
79
46
71
110
96
77

36
bQ

TOTAL

465
389
206
191
145

TN

410
379
361
324
290
245
o244

174
¥ 145
86

TN

"

Flight 1 Flight 2 TOTAL

879
080
568
565
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S6: STREAMER DURATION
56: STREAMER DURATION

Last name First name
Juniors

CLARK Esther
HUMPHREY Katherine
BOE Caleb
KUCZEK Paige
MOSES Magda
KRISTAL Emma
BERK Matthew
MOSES John
CLARK Rachel
WOEBKENBERG Katherine
STEELE Cassi
Seniors

SCHWEIM Todd
KIDWELL Chris
KUCZEK Kevin
HOCHHEIMER  John
HUMPHREY Steve
BARBER Trip
KRISTAL Steve
NOWAK Mike
BUTLER Pat
KING Ray
FOSTER Steve
ASH-POOLE Jennifer
JOHNSON Kevin
WOEBKENBERG David
STEELE Matt

S7: SCALE

S7 SCALE

Junior

BOE Caleb
REYNOLDS George
Senior

DUFFY James
REYNOLDS  Tony

end of S7
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NAR Round 1 Round 2 Round 3
79588 74 44 75
81367 63 51 66
83769 60 59 58
89596 80 38 55
87269 48 DQ 116
87433 97 DQ 56
87355 46 61 45
87270 42 51 24
89530 33 50 DQ
84604 50 27 0
81474 32 28 0
26588 60 72 73
45225 a7 13 a3
31593 73 54 53
74537 54 77 48
17888 58 46 67
4322 67 50 48
B2B15 44 52 49
19203 68 25 40
B6296 DQ 65 61
85800 60 30 35
72814 74 DQ 46
61415 26 50 38
77083 33 41 40
52423 DQ 26 0
22961 24 0 0

Saturn IB 720 85
83323 Space DQ
73627 Little Joe 717 125
39145 50

TOTAL

193
180
177
173
164
153
152
o117
83
77
60

| LB B B |

b |

205
203
180
179
171
165
145
133
126
¥ 125

120
F o114
F o114

26
F 24

T T T T TTT N

805

842
50
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S8 RC BOOST GLIDE

S58: RADIO CONTROLLED BOOST GLIDE
Last name First name NAR Round1l Round2 Round3 Round4 TOTAL
Juniors

VINYARD Craig 82566 360 274 325 F  g59
BERK Matthew B7355 360 297 297 F 954
STENBERG Alyssa 87476 148 125 Fo273
Seniors

WOEBKENBERG Ryan 49363 1000 893 975 984 ¥ 3852
GASSAWAY George 18773 958 762 988 1000 ¥ 3708
KUCZEK Kevin 31593 g27 1000 946 837 ¥ 3610
LANGFORD John 13672 956 875 1000 Dg 2831
SCHAFER Rod 36564 7az 751 953 DGg 2496
JOHNSON Kewvin 77083 603 976 850 F 2429
VINYARD Keith 24568 DQg F o

S9: STREAMER DURATION

59: GYROCOPTER DURATION
Last name First name NAR Round1 Round2 Round3 TOTAL

Juniors

BOE Caleb 83769 72 47 53 F o172
BERK Matthew 87355 37 65 67 ¥ 169
MOSES Magda 87269 DQ 85 75 160
KRISTAL Emma 87433 36 38 DQ 74
HUMPHREY Katherine 81367 DQ 39 25 64
STENBERG Alyssa 87476 DQ DQ - 0
Seniors

SCHWEIM Todd 26588 68 180 63 ¥ 311
SCHAFER Rod 36564 86 138 67 roo291
VINYARD Keith 24568 87 80 92 ¥ 259
BARBER Trip 4322 77 53 56 ¥ 186
FOSTER Steve 72814 78 37 50 ¥ 165
KING Ray 85800 39 99 DQ 138
KRISTAL Steve 82815 35 29 39 ¥ 103
BUTLER Pat 86296 DQ 55 47 102
HOCHHEIMER  John 74537 50 DQ 37 87
KIDWELL Chris 45225 DQ 45 - 45
Next Steps

The top three finalists in each event are hereby invited to join the team by
submitting a $250 non-refundable deposit to the “NAR International Competition
Committee” c/o John Langford at 218 N. Cherry St., Fall Church, VA 22046.

People who qualified in more than two events are asked to rank their events in
order of preference. Only two events will be assigned to any one individual.
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Based on the above, the NAR International Competition Committee will work down
the list of results to organize the official team. This team will be announced in

Bulletin #4, which we hope to publish in early September.

To report errors or omissions, or for more information:

Please contact John Langford at jslangford@mac.com or 703-408-2119. 1|

would be happy to discuss any aspect of the team selection with you.

Last name
Juniors
BERK

BOE

CLARK
CLARK
HUMPHREY
KRISTAL
KUCZEK
MOSES
MOSES
REYNOLDS
STEELE
STENBERG
VINYARD

WOEBKENBERG

Last name
Seniors
ASH-POOLE
BARBER
BUTLER
CLARK
DUFFY
FLANIGAN
FOSTER
GASSAWAY
HOCHHEIMER
HUMPHREY
JOHNSON
KIDWELL
KING
KREUTZ
KRISTAL
KUCZEK
LANGFORD
NOWAK
REYNOLDS
SCHAFER
SCHWEIM
STEELE
VINYARD

First name

Matthew
Caleb
Esther
Rachel
Katherine
Emma
Paige
John
Magda
George
Cassi
Alyssa
Craig
Katherine
First name

Jennifer
Trip
Pat
Dave
James
Chris
Steve
George
John
Steve
Kevin
Chris
Ray
Bob
Steve
Kevin
John
Mike
Tony
Rod
Todd
Matt
Keith

WOEBKENBERG Ryan
WOEBKENBERG David

NAR

87355
83769
79588
89530
81367
87433
89596
87270
87269

81474
87476
82566
84604
NAR

61415
4322
B6296
86284
73627
17540
72814
18773
74537
17888
77083
45225
85800
35100
82815
31593
13672
19203

36564
26588
22961
24568
49363
52423
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